Rob Hampton General Manager Palm Springs Convention Center



Rob Hampton started with the Palm Springs Convention Center in August 2019 (through the venue management firm ASM Global). Additionally, Rob and his team oversee management operations of the Palm Springs Bureau of Tourism, the Palm Springs Visitor Center and the Welwood Murray Memorial Library.

He brings nearly 30 years of DMO progressive sales leadership experience in the convention and meetings industry to his role in Palm Springs. In the hospitality industry, he is active with the Professional Convention Management Association (PCMA), International Association of Exhibitions and Events (IAEE), Association Forum and American Society of Association Executives (ASAE). Locally he volunteers with the Desert AIDS Project and is an active partner of P.S. Resorts and the Palm Springs Hospitality Association.